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Capitol Region Education Council

2008-2009 charges & projected 09-10 tuitions
19% & 27% Sheff target
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Towns

Hartford
East Hartford
Manchester
New Britain
Bloomfield
Windsor
Glastonbury
West Hartford
South Windsor
Wethersfield
Enfield
Simsbury
Rocky Hill
Windsor Locks
East Windsor
Farmington
Avon
Newington
Vernon
Southington
Middletown
Bristol
Granby
Bolton
Toliand
Suffield
Canton
Ellington
Berlin
Coventry
Plainville
Cromwell
Portland
Meriden
Marlborough
Andover

East Hampton
Torrington
New Hartford
East Granby
Winsted
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2008-2009
Students
CREC &
Host Sub,

ﬁ\ﬂw%

2008-2009
LEA total
tuitions charged
CREC Magnets

19% target

(A) (B)
2009-2010 2009-2010
Projected LEA tuitions  Projected LEA Tuitions
with no SDE for Hartford Host
Supplemental and Magnet Schools
current per student grant 2009-2010
of 87,620 unchanged Students
CREC &
27% target 27% target Host Sub.
3 4 5
9,337,154 0 1,571
2,530,762 1,982,600 877
1,861,380 1,062,600 514
660,687 1,725,000 483
1,251,083 1,012,000 435
1,344,809 800,400 410
1,356,577 73,600 270
801,106 266,800 193
769,854 96,600 138
553,917 239,200 144
607,452 27,600 99
513,233 33,200 93
397,783 119,600 87
456,508 59,800 89
373,354 64,400 75
390,772 32,200 69
407.434 9,200 67
227972 142,600 68
166,629 151,800 61
216,150 69,000 47
71,525 147,200 44
107,100 87,400 36
155,716 36,800 30
137,463 23,000 29
127,589 13,800 26
127,771 0 18
112,978 13,800 20
116,216 9,200 19
87,800 36,800 22
120,984 0 20
31,199 64,400 20
41,072 50,600 18
54,483 36,800 9
55,438 32,200 i5
67,132 18,400 14
48,648 9,200 11
50,623 0 8
48,144 0 7
35454 4,600 7
12,727 23,000 7
34,785 0 5

(A)+(B)

Total
Governor'
Budget
Impact

s

27% target
6

2009-2010
Projected LEA Tuitions
with SDE Supplemental or
Commissioner-proposed
per student grant of $10,443
for CREC schools and $13,054
for Host schools with no
Host tuition charged to LEAs
27% target
7

5,768,103
1,563,354
1,144,182
435,219
651,637
716,477
828,110
450,163
465,170
312,863
339,823
282,300
236,638
222,188
194,038
211,061
220,095
143,591
108,506
128,475
47,542
69,728
87,137
102,343
81,267
71,402
67,391
68,395
55,150
75,615
21,740
26,245
38,422
32,264
40,514
32,463
33,855
27,998
23,141
6,687
20,215



Capitol Region Education Council
2003-2009 charges & projected 09-10 tuitions
19% & 27% Sheff target

A) (B) (A)+(B)
2009-2010 2009-2010
Projected LEA tuitions  Projected LEA Tuitions Total
2008-2009 with no SDE for Hartford Host Govemnor's
LEA total Supplemental and Magnet Schools Budget
2008-2009 tuitions charged current per student grant 2009-2010 Impact
Students CREC Magnets of $7,620 unchanged Students
CREC & CREC &
Towns Host Sub. 19% target 27% target 27% target Host Sub.  27% target
Colchester 6 23,541 9,200 6
Hebron 5 24,414 4,600 5
Burlington 5 18,900 9.200 5
Litchfield 4 27,828 ¢ 4
Winchester 4 22,112 0 4
Amston 3 20,871 0 3
Wallingford 4 6,957 13,800 4
Mansfield 3 19,442 0 3
Middlefield 3 19442 0 3
Wolcott 3 12,284 4,600 3
Waterbury 2 7,425 9,200 3
Hartland 2 13,914 0 2
Ashford 3 3,763 9,200 3
Stafford 2 10,165 0 2
Columbia 2 7,526 0 2
Deep River 1 6,957 ¢ 1
Durham | 6,957 0 1
Haddam 1 6,957 0 1
Harwinton 1 6,957 0 1
Windham 1 6,957 0 1
Woodstock 1 6,739 0 |
Bozrah 1 5,528 0 1
Middlebury 1 5,528 0 1
Somers 1 5,528 0 1
{Other) 0 -
Grand Total 5,485 $26,166,155 $8.657,200 6,244
1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Number of students in both CREC and suburban students in Hartford Host Magnet Schools 2008-2009 (19%)

2 2008-2009 LEA total tuitions charged for CREC Magnets (19%)

3 2009-2010 Projected LEA tuitions with no SOE supplemental for CREC and current grant of 57,620 unchanged (27%)
4 Projected LEA tuitions for Hartford Host Magnet Schools 20092010 (27%)

5 Number of students in both CREC and suburban students in Hartford Host Magnet Schocls 2009-2010 {27%)

6 Total of columns 3 and 4.

7 SDE commissioner budget proposal for CREC schools does not Include Hartford Host funding needs. (27%)

2009-2010
Projected LEA Tuitions
with SDE Supplemental or
Commissioner-proposed
per student grant of $10,443
for CREC schools and $13,054
for Host schools with no
Host tuition charged to LEAs
27% target
18,893
15,406
12,733
16,172
19,800
12,129
4,043
13,036
13,036
6,384
4,600
8,086
2,928
6,668
5,856
4,043
4,043
4,043
4,043
4,043
3,963
4,950
4950
4,950

$15.650,303
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